PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the Assignee from Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. to Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Ravensburg previously recorded on Reel 015130 Frame 0712. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors' Interest.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Udo J. Vetter	05/12/2004
Joachim Glocker	05/11/2004
Walter Schwarz	05/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Ravensburg	
Street Address:	Am Marienplatz 79	
City:	Ravensburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-88212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7828777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)533-0323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-0320

Email: mail@batemanip.com Correspondent Name: Randall B. Bateman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1319

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **FIRM**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randall B. Bateman

Total Attachments: 9 source=2778pt-04-28-11-Corrected-Assignment#page1.tif source=2778pt-04-28-11-Corrected-Assignment#page2.tif source=2778pt-04-28-11-Corrected-Assignment#page3.tif source=2778pt-04-28-11-Corrected-Assignment#page4.tif source=2778pt-04-28-11-Corrected-Assignment#page5.tif source=2778pt-04-28-11-Corrected-Assignment#page6.tif source=2778pt-04-28-11-Corrected-Assignment#page7.tif

 $source = 2778pt-04-28-11-Corrected-Assignment \#page 8.tif\\ source = 2778pt-04-28-11-Corrected-Assignment \#page 9.tif\\$

FORM PTO-1595 REF RDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93) PATENT	RM COVER I S ONLY	SHEET		MENT OF COMMERCE tand Trademark Office
(Nev. 0-95) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings コココ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼	▼	· ▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record	the attached origina	al documents or o	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	and address of rec	eiving party(ies))
Udo J. Vetter	Name:	Arzneimittel G	mbH Apotheke	r Vetter & Co. Rave
Joachim Glocker Walter Schwarz	Address:	Am Marienplat	z 79	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		D-88212 Raver	nsburg, Germa	ny
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Other☐ Other☐ Merger☐ Change of Name				
Execution Date: January 16, 2004	Additional Na	ame(s) & address(es) a	attached? □ Yes I	ĭ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second sec	he execution da	ite of the application	n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
PCT/EP02/05505				
Additional numbers	attached? □ Ye	s ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total n	umber of applicati	ions and patents	s involved: 1
Name: Randall B. Bateman	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) .	\$40	0.00
Internal Address: BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP	- ⊠ En	nclosed		
Street Address: 4 Triad Center, Suite 825	- ⊠ Au	uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit	account
P. O. Box 1319	- 8. Deposi	it account number		
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84110		02720	(Deficiencies (Only)
	(Attacl	h duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by	deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.	formation is tru	ue and correct and	any attached c	copy is a true copy
Randall B. Bateman	MA		<u></u> <u>2</u> /	3/04
Name of Person Signing	Signatur	re	7	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Page <u>1</u> of <u>4</u>

Attorney Docket No.	2778.GLE.PT
Inventor(s)	Udo J. Vetter, et al.
Assignee	Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Raversburg (see
Serial Number	PCT/EP02/05505
Filing Date	June 1, 2001

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP 4 Triad Center, Suite 825 305 West North Temple P. O. Box 1319 Salt Lake City, Utah 84110

WHEREAS Udo J. Vetter, Joachim Glocker, and Walter Schwarz, residents of

Germany, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a SEALING ELEMENT, the

application for United States Letters Patent which is identified above; and

WHEREAS, Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co., a corporation of Germamy, having a business address of Am Marienplatz 79, D-88212 Ravensburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said Udo J. Vetter, Joachim Glocker and Walter Schwarz, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co., the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

The Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United

Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No.	2778.GLE.PT	
Inventor(s)	Udo J. Vetter, et al.	
Assignee	Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheke Vetter & Co. Random (See	
Serial Number	PCT/EP02/05505	
Filing Date	June 1, 2001	

States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignors warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignors covenant to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all improvements relating to the invention; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for the invention.

The Assignors hereby agree and acknowledge that the sale, assignment and transfer of

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.	2778.GLE.PT
Inventor(s)	Udo J. Vetter, et al.
Assignee	Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Raumkerk Sacak
Serial Number	PCT/EP02/05505
Filing Date	Tune 1, 2001

rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Remembers (see attacked). Patent to said Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16 day of	Panuary 2003 A × RV (city)	state)
City of	Udo/J. Vetter	-
Country of	V	
Before me personally appeared instrument to be his free act and deed t	Jdo J. Vetter, and acknowledged to	he foregoing 2003.
	Residing at/My comm	nission expires:
Notary Public		

Page 4 of 4

Attorney Docket No.	2778.GLE.PT	
Inventor(s)	Udo J. Vetter, et al.	
Assignee	Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Raundweller	u
Serial Number	PCT/EP02/05505	1
Filing Date	June 1, 2001	1

1

Executed this 16 day of Anyary, 2004 Argusturg German
Executed this 16 day of hucky 2003 at Pauchsturg German (city) (state)
City of Joachim Glocker
: ss Country of)
Before me personally appeared Joachim Glocker, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 2003.
Residing at/My commission expires:
Notary Public
Executed this May of X January 2004 Ravenshurg Germany (city) (state)
City of Walter Schwarz
Country of)
Before me personally appeared Walter Schwarz and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 2003,
Residing at/My commission expires:
Notary Public

	Attorney Docket No.	2778.GLE.PT
ASSIGNMENT	Inventor(s)	Udo J. Vetter, et al.
Page <u>1</u> of <u>4</u>	Assignee	Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Ravensburg
	Serial Number	PCT/EP02/05505
	Filing Date	June 1, 2001

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

(

BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP 4 Triad Center, Suite 825 305 West North Temple P. O. Box 1319 Salt Lake City, Utah 84110

WHEREAS Udo J. Vetter, Joachim Glecker, and Walter Schwarz, residents of

Germany, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a SEALING ELEMENT, the

application for United States Letters Patent which is identified above; and

WHEREAS, Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Ravensburg, a corporation of Germany, having a business address of Am Marienplatz 79, D-88212 Ravensburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said Udo J. Vetter, Joachim Glocker and Walter Schwarz, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Ravensburg, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

Page 2 of 4

(

`(

	<u> </u>
Attorney Docket No.	2778.GLE.PT
Inventor(s)	Udo J. Vetter, et al.
Assignee	Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Ravensburg
Serial Number	PCT/EP02/05505
Filing Date	June 1, 2001

The Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignors warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignors covenant to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all improvements relating to the invention; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for the invention.

ASSIGNMENT Assignee Page 3 of 4 Attorney Docket No. 2778.GLE.PT Udo J. Vetter, et al. Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Ravensburg Serial Number PCT/EP02/05505 Filing Date June 1, 2001

The Assignors hereby agree and acknowledge that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters

Patent to said Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Ravensburg as the assignee of the
entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and
behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and
sale not been made.

Executed this day of	, 2004 at RAVEMS	BARC RW
Executed this day of A	, 2004 at	
City of Parking Bull : ss Country of Grunn	(city) S. Vetter	·(state)
Before me personally appeared Udo J. Vet	tter, and acknowledged the fo	oregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this		, 2004.
and the second s	Residing at/My commissi	ion expires:
Notary Public	,serr 1997	

((

Page 4 of 4

Attorney Docket No.	2778.GLE.PT
Inventor(s)	Udo J. Vetter, et al.
Assignee	Arzneimittel GmbH Apotheker Vetter & Co. Ravensburg
Serial Number	PCT/EP02/05505
Filing Date	June 1, 2001

Executed this XM day of $XMay$	2004 at X Ravonsbur	۷,
Executed this $\times \mathcal{M}$ day of $\times \mathcal{M}$ day of $\times \mathcal{M}$ City of	(city)	(state)
City of Joachi	n Glocker	
: SS	•	
Country of		
Before me personally appeared Joachim Gloinstrument to be his free act and deed this d		
	Residing at/My commission	on expires:
Notary Public		
Executed this \ 10 day of \ MAY	2004 at VRAVENS	BUEL
Executed this $\frac{\cancel{10}}{\cancel{0}}$ day of $\frac{\cancel{\times}}{\cancel{0}}$ $\frac{\cancel{10}}{\cancel{0}}$, 2004 at XRAVENS (city)	(State)
Executed this $\frac{\cancel{10}}{\cancel{\triangle}}$ day of $\frac{\cancel{\times} \cancel{MAY}}{\cancel{\times} \cancel{U}}$, 2004 at XRAVENS (city) School	(State)
Executed this \(\frac{\lambda}{\lambda} \) day of \(\times \frac{\lambda}{\lambda} \) A \(\times \) City of \(\times \) Walter	, 2004 at KRAVENS (city) Schwarz	(State)
Executed this \(\square \text{10} \) day of \(\text{MAY} \) City of	, 2004 at <u>XRAVENS</u> (city) Schwarz	(State)
: SS	varz and acknowledged the	foregoing
: ss Country of	varz and acknowledged the	foregoing , 2004.

PATENT REEL: 026198 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 04/28/2011